Filed on behalf of Unified Patents Inc.

By: Vincent J. Galluzzo, Reg. No. 67,830 Teresa Stanek Rea, Reg. No. 30,427 CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Tel: (202) 624-2781

Email: vgalluzzo@crowell.com

Jonathan Stroud, Reg. No. 72,518 Unified Patents Inc. 1875 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Floor 10 Washington, D.C. 20009 Tel: (202) 805-8931

Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

UNIFIED PATENTS INC. Petitioner

v.

SPEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Patent Owners

IPR2017-00430 Patent 6,088,802

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEE



Unified Patents Inc. ("Unified" or "Petitioner") hereby files its request for a refund of the \$23,600 post-institution fee that was previously paid.

On December 14, 2016, Petitioner filed a petition for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent 6,088,802 and paid the USPTO a total of \$36,400 at the time of filing this petition, which included a \$23,600 payment for the post-institution fee required by 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.15(a)(1)–(4). The filed *inter partes* review petition was granted a filing date on January 11, 2017. (Paper 6). The Board subsequently denied institution of *inter partes* review on July 5, 2017. (Paper 8). The Board terminated the proceeding before institution of the *inter partes* review. The Petitioner is entitled to request a refund of the post-institution fee that was previously paid and is entitled to this refund. *See*, *e.g.*, 78 Fed. Reg. 4233 (Jan. 18, 2013); PTAB E2E Frequently Asked Questions E7.

For at least the reasons set forth above, Unified files its request for a refund of the post-institution fee that was previously paid and hereby requests a refund of the \$23,600 post-institution fee previously paid by Unified.

The refund may be deposited in Deposit Account No. 50-6990 under reference "IPR2017-00430 (6,088,802)".

Therefore, Unified respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution fee for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent 6,088,802, IPR2017-00430.



Date: November 10, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Vincent J. Galluzzo/ Vincent J. Galluzzo Registration No. 67,830

Teresa Stanek Rea Registration No. 30,427

Jonathan Stroud Registration No. 72,518



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 10, 2017, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing materials:

• Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fee

to be served via e-mail on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Vincent J. Rubino, III (Reg. No. 68,504)
Alfred R. Fabricant
Peter Lambrianakos (Reg. No. 58,279)
Brown Rudnick LLP
7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036
vrubino@brownrudnick.com
afabricant@brownrudnick.com
plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
212-209-4800

/Vincent J. Galluzzo/ Vincent J. Galluzzo

